CATALOG OF

\ HOBART ’
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761,
ML-38762, ML-104603

HOBART

31087

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43057 Rev. B (July 2017)




403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017) -2- © HOBART 2017



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

- O N O,

13

Table of Contents

HOUSING UNIT
DRIVE UNIT
LIFT OUT UNIT (CLUSTER KNIVES)

LIFT OUT CLUSTER UNIT JULIENNE (NARROW/WIDE CLUSTER

KNIVES)
ELECTRICAL UNIT

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017)



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

2
35THRU 40

HOUSING UNIT

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017) -4-



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56074

PART NO.

00-290148
00-437288
00-076994
RR-010-21
00-438584-00001
00-438584-00002
00-069387
00-437673-00001
SD-024-01
SC-119-57
00-438744
00-291068
00-069345
WL-003-44
NS-013-14
WS-005-37
00-069354
00-069346
SC-116-87
00-438583-00002
SC-116-87
SC-114-98
00-436428
00-436429
SC-022-43
00-270348
00-069353-00002
SC-116-87
00-069353-00001
SC-116-87
00-069353-00003
00-069395
SC-116-87
BN-005-03
00-293452-00003
00-293452-00004
00-271612-00002
00-439935-00001
00-439935-00002
00-439935-00003

HOUSING UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
MOTOT HOUSING ASSY.....ciiiiiiiie ittt ettt et ettt ettt et e et sttt eeeeeanne 1
Fan (INCIS. CliP)...t ettt ettt ettt et e e sneest e e e eeanne 1
[T ] 1o PRSPPI 1
Retaining Ring
Gear Case Assy. (60 Hz.) (Incls. Items 7, 32, 34, & Motor Shaft Seal 00-069348)................... 1
Gear Case Assy. (50 Hz.) (Incls. Items 7, 32, 34, & Motor Shaft Seal 00-069348)................... 1
S (1 o PSP PPPPRN 1
Cover - Bottom (W/O OVEMHOA).........eeiiiiiiieiiieieee ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Flat Hd., Type TT... .16
MaCh. SCrEW 1/4-20 X 3/8......eeeeeiie ettt e et e et e e e et e e e saee e e e naeeeasbeeesanteeeeaaeaaeeens 2
L= T S SRSPPPP 1
Cover - Gear Case..
(=T R - ST TSSO U PO PR P R URTOPOPPPPTNY
Lockwasher 5/16 Helical
INUL 571818 HEX ...ttt ettt b e et nae ettt beent e e eneeeanne
Washer (Use to Shim Iem 13).......oiiiiee e AR
Shield
[T o I T | | O PP PSP PPPPPPP 1
Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPECIAL.........oeiiiieie et e et e e e e e 1
SUPPOIt = ENA MACKH.......eiiiiiieiee et s e e e et e e e e ta e e e e ssaeeeeasnnenarnnenes 1
Set SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPECIAL.........uii ittt ee e e e et ee e e snaeeeeasnnrearenaees 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x Slotted Flat Hd...........coooiiiiiiiii e 1
LOCK = HANGET. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
FOITUIE = HANGET ...ttt ettt e e e e eanee 1
Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Flat Hd....
GUAId - TFANSPArENT.......ootiiiiieiie ittt ettt ettt e b et e st e sbee e e eeeeas
THE Bar - FrON. ..ot e et e et e e e e b e e e e e ae e e e e ebaee e e e e e e nnnas 1
Set SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPECIAL.........eii ittt 1
THE Bar - LOWET REAI....c. ittt e ettt e et e e e s bnee e e e e e e 1
Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Special
THE Bar - UPPEI REAI... ... ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e ettt eeaeeesensnstaneeeeeeeeeeeeeenes
STUA & BASE ASSY....coiiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt ettt h e et b et b e bt nhe e ebe e nnbeeeeeean 1
Set SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPECIAL.........oii ittt e e et ee e e snaeeeeasannnaeanaees 1
Bearing NEEAIE.........cooiiii ettt e e e e e as 1
Starting Relay (60 Hz.) (3 TErMINQAIS).......cciicuiieeeiiieeeiiieeesiie e seieeestee e see e e seeeaeenneeaesnenneeneeneees 1
Starting Relay (50 Hz.) (3 TErmMINAIS)........oiiiiiiiiiiiietieree e 1
Switch - Electronic Start (50/60 HZ.)........cccuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Motor (115V / 60Hz / 1 Phase) (Incls Items 2 and 37)
Motor (220-240V / 50Hz / 1 Phase) (Incls 1tems 2 and 37).........coeiiiiiiieiiiiieeeieee e 1
Motor (115V / 50Hz / 1 Phase) (Incls tems 2 and 37).......cooiuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

* Prior to S/N 56-935-369 (403) and S/N 56-936-246 (403U), use
00-069396-00001.

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017)



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

19 PL-56116

DRIVE UNIT

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017) -6-



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56116

1 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX. HA. (SST)....uiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1

2 NS-013-02 INUE 17420 HEX. .ottt enn e e nneeean 1

3 WL-007-16 Lockwasher 1/4 External Shakeproof..........c...i i 1

4 00-069338 PUSNET = BEAMNG......teiiieiitie ettt ettt et ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1

5 BB-020-20 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #203K..........ooiiiieeie ettt sttt 1

6 00-069349 GEAN = WO (29T .ottt ettt e bttt e e st sa e e eeeeeas 1

7 00-076855 [T (< 772 I TSRS 1

8 WS-011-43 Washer.

9 00-292680 BEArNG & SEAL ASSY....eiiiiiiiiii ettt e e et e e e e e e e e as 1
10 SC-121-27 Set Screw 10-24 X 3/8 SPECIAL..........eiiiiiiiee et 1
11 00-292681 Seal - Retainer & Dowel Assy. (INCIS. HEM 13)....ccoiiiiiiiiiie e 1
12 00-292675 Bearing = TRIUST. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
13 00-067500-00089  O-RiNG....ccueiitiiiiiiieitieee ettt ettt sttt et e e r e e s st e eeae e et e e et e e e ee e e e e nte e eees 1
14 KW-003-10 Key - WOOAIUFF 3/16 X 3/4 LG eeeiieiiieitie ittt ettt e e 1
15 RR-006-09 REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt et e e e e eanee 1
16 KW-003-03 Key = WOOAIUFE 1/8 X 1/2 g veeeieeie ettt ettt et e et e et e e et e e et e e ennaeeeaaaaaaeeens 1
17 00-069361 Shaft - BACK SHUD.......iieieiiee ettt 1
18 00-069337 SAI = FACE. ...ttt e e 1
19 00-069337 SN = FACE. ..ottt b bt n et en e n 1
20 00-069362 Shaft - FrONt STUD.......oiuii e 1
21 KW-003-03 Key - Woodruff 1/8 x 1/2 Lg..

22 00-067500-00089  O-RiNG....ccueiiteeiiitieiti ettt ettt ettt ea et et ettt et bt e bt e bt e sh e e e e eae e et eae e et e et et et et e s

23 00-292675 Bearing = TRIUST. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e as 1
24 00-292681 Seal - Retainer & Dowel Assy. (INCIS. HEM 22).........cooiiiiiiiiiiieceee e 1
25 SC-121-27 Set SCrew 10-24 X 3/8 SPECIAL.........uiiiiiiiee ettt e et e et e et e e arnaaaes 1
26 00-292680 BEANNG & SEAE ASSY.....eeiiiiiiiit ettt ettt et e e e 1
27 WS-030-09 L2 T 0T S 1
28 00-076855 LT < 720 I USSP 1
29 WS-030-09 L2 T 0T S 1

7. F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017)



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-56119

LIFT-OUT UNIT
(CLUSTER KNIVES)

LIFT OUT UNIT
(CLUSTER KNIVES)

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017) -8-



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

LIFT OUT UNIT
(CLUSTER KNIVES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56119
1 00-274180 Shaft Assy. (Rear) (INCls. HEMS 36 & 37)....coiiiiiiiiiiiei et 1
2 00-292103 Bearing - Left Back........cccceeveeiiiniiinn.
3 SC-064-21 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Special
*4 BaACK HANGET ...ttt b et bttt et et sbe et e e e e
*5 Back HaNGEr (A03BU).......eiiiiiiii ettt sttt ettt ettt e e e e 1
6 00-293161 Spacer - Knife Rotor
7 00-293162 Cluster - KniVES (KNIt)......ooiiiiieeitie ettt e e 3
8 00-293181 Cluster - Knives (NO KNt)........ooiiiiiiiiee ettt 3
9 00-293175 ClUSEr - KNIVES (STAF).... it e 3
10 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife ROtOr (0.005 THK. )....c.eeiuiiiiiiiiiiiiesiie ettt 1
11 00-293161 Spacer - Knife Rotor.
12 00-292099 LOCK NUL = BACK. ....cutiiieitiee ettt aan
13 00-292101 Bearing = RIGNt.... ..o e 1
14 SC-064-21 Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPECIAL.........oeii it e e e e et e e e 1
15 00-292106 BaCK SEPPEI ASSY....eeiteeiei ettt h et et h et ettt en e e e e e anne 1
16 00-292105 [ oL a1 ] (4] o] o= =Y TSP OPPPOPPPPRN 1
*17 FTONE HANGET ...ttt et b ettt en e e e e eanee 1
*18 Front HANGET (403U ).....c..uiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e e eanee 1
19 SC-064-21 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Special...
20 00-292101 Bearing - RIGNT.......oouiii et e
21 00-292098 (e To Q1 N UL o o APPSRt 1
22 00-293161 SpACEr - KNIfE ROLO......coiiiii ettt et e et e e e sabe e e e enbeeeeasnntsbseneees 1
23 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife ROtOr (0.005 THK. )....c..eiiuiiiiiiieiieiesee ettt 1
24 00-293162 ClUSEr = KNIVES (KNt).....eieiieiee ettt ettt e bt e e bee e e e e e 3
25 00-293175 CIUSEET = KNIVES (STAF).... ettt sttt e et e et e st e e sib e e saee e nebeeaeeaan 3
26 00-293161 SPACET - KNIfE ROLOI......ciiiiiie e e e e et ee e e e e e e eabe e e e sabeeeeessaeeessnnessennenes 1
27 SC-064-21 Set SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPECIAL.........oiiiiiie ettt et e et ee e e sste e e e nnrnnaees 1
28 00-292102 Bearing = LEft FIONT........oi ittt e 1
29 00-274174 Shaft Assy. (Front) (Incls. temMS 30 & 31)...ccuiiiiiiiiii e 1
30 00-274175 Hub - Shaft (Available On Units With Removable Roll Pins Only)..........ccccviiriiiiiiieiiiiiiceens 1
31 RP-004-31 L] | I 10 Tty PSR 1
32 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife Rotor 0.005 Thk
33 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife Rotor 0.005 Thk. (Insert Between CIUSEErS)...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiniii e 2
34 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife ROtOr 0.005 THK.......ccuiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
35 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife Rotor 0.005 Thk. (Insert Between Clusters)..............
36 00-274181 Hub - Shaft (Available On Units With Removable Roll Pins Only)....
37 RP-004-31 ROIPIN /4 X 1
38 00-292592 (2o O 1= T 1 Vo TSRS PUPPPPTN
00-295730 Lift QUL UNIE (STA.) ..ttt 1
00-295808 Lift OUt UNIt (403Ut 1
00-295731 Lift OUt UNit (NO KNIt). ..ottt e e s ene e e e nnneeanes 1
00-295732 Lift Out Unit (SEar Blade)........coouiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt e e e 1
00-274172 Front Roller Assy. (Knit) (No Knit) (Incls. Items 21 thru 24, 26, 29, 34, & 35).......cccccecviveeennns 1
00-274173 Front Roller Assy. (Star Cluster) (Incls ltems 21 thru 23, 25, 26, 29, 34, & 35).........ccccvveeennenn 1
00-274177 Rear Roller Assy. (Knit) (Incls. Items 1, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 32, & 33)
00-274179 Rear Roller Assy. (No Knit) (Incls. Items 1, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12, 32, & 33)....cccuviieeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen. 1
00-274178 Rear Roller Assy. (Star) (Incls. Items 1, 6, 9, 10, 11, 12, 32, & 33)..ccceiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeee 1
00-295965 Cleaning & StOrage UNit...... ..ottt e e 1

* Items Have Been Discontinued. Order 00-289290-00001 For Model 403 Or
00-289290-00002 For Model 403U (Contains Front And Rear Hanger).

_9- F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017)



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

LIFT-OUT CLUSTER UNIT JULIENNE
(NARROW/WIDE CLUSTER KNIVES)

LIFT OUT CLUSTER UNIT JULIENNE
(NARROW/WIDE CLUSTER KNIVES)

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017) -10 -



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

LIFT OUT CLUSTER UNIT JULIENNE
(NARROW/WIDE CLUSTER KNIVES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56120
1 00-274188 Back Blade Shaft Assy. (Incls. femMs 29 & 30).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 00-292103 Bearing = Left BACK.......ooiiiiieie et e e e e e e 1
3 SC-064-21 Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPECIal HEX.....c.vveiieiiieeeee ettt et 1
*4 BaACK HANGET ...ttt et b et e bt e et e e bt e e b e e sbeeentne e e e e annes 1
5 00-270304 Roller
6 00-292099 LOCK NUL = BACK. ...t 1
7 00-292101 Bearing - RIGNt.... ..o e e e e 1
8 SC-064-21 Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPeCial HEX......coueiiiiiiiieie e 1
9 00-293197 GUIAE ASSY. = JUIBNMNE. ...ttt ettt ee e 1
10 00-293192 Stripper Assy. - Julienne
11 SC-064-21 Set Screw 1/4-20 X 1/4 SPeCial HEX......cocvviiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
12 00-292101 Bearing = RIGNt.... ..o 1
13 00-292098 LOCK NUt = FrONt......ccoiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeee e
14 00-293161 Spacer - Knife Rotor 3/16 (Use with Narrow Cluster Only).....
15 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife Rotor (0.005 ThK.)......ccccoeiiieniiiiiieeiiceee.
16 00-293046-00001  Spacer (Use With Narrow Cluster .075 ONlY)........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiie it
17 00-293187 Cluster - Knives 3/8 (JUIENNE WiIdE).......ccouuiiiiiiiieiiie et
18 00-293188 Cluster - Knives 3/16 (Julienne Narrow)...
19 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife ROtOr (0.005 THK. ).......eeiueeiieieeieeiesie ettt e e nneee e 1
20 00-293161 SPACET - KNI ROTOT.......eiiiiiiee ettt e e 1
21 00-293046-00002  Spacer - Knife Rotor (0.005 Thk.) (Insert Between CIUSTErs)..........cccovviiiiiinieiniiinicciieee AR
*22

23 SC-064-21 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Special Hex...

24 00-292103 Bearing = Left BACK.......ciiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e an 1
25 00-274185 Front Shaft Assy. (Julienne) (Incls. temMs 29 & 30).......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
26 00-274181 Hub - Shaft (Available On Units With Removable Roll Pins Only)..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee. 1

27 00-292592 (o] O 1= T 1 Vo TSRS PUPPPRTN 1
28 00-293161 SPACET - KNIfE ROLOI......cciiiiie et e e e et ee e e e e e et e e e eabeeeeeasaeeesssnssarnnnees 1
29 00-274181 Hub - Rear Shaft Drive (Available On Units With Removable Roll Pins Only).............ccccceeenn. 1
30 RP-004-31 ROIPIN /4 X ettt e sr e enn e e ne e aane 1
00-274184 Front Roller Assy. 3/16 (Julienne Narrow) (Incls. Items 13 thru 15, 19, 20, 21, & 25)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
00-274183 Front Roller Assy. 3/8 (Julienne Wide) (Incls. Items 13, 15, 17, 19, 20, 21, & 25).......ccceveerennn. 1
00-274187 Rear Roller Assy. (Julienne) (Incls Items 1, 5, 6, & 28)
00-295965 Cleaning & StOrage UNit...........oouioiiiiieiie ettt e e
00-270241 Hanger - (JUlIENNE) SEIVICE Kit.........ooiuiiiiiiiiii et e e 1

* Items Have Been Discontinued. Order 00-270241 (Contains Front & Back
Hanger).

11 - F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017)



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

19-20-21

22-23

24

ELECTRICAL UNIT

F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017) -12-



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56121

PART NO.

00-069193-00004
NS-009-07
00-944070
00-087711-148-1
00-069360-00003
00-069360-00001
00-069360-00002
00-117542-00021
00-117542-00042
FE-021-21
WL-006-07
SD-024-01
SC-022-01
NS-009-07
00-087714-035-1
00-087714-035-2
00-076773
00-065890-00029
00-070487-00003
00-070487-00024
00-070486-00001
00-076774
00-066621-00001
SC-022-16
00-968015

ELECTRICAL UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

(0311 o I 7o o FE TP SOTP R PPPPPPP 2

N LT T 2 1= PSR 2
Reed Switch Assy. With Harness. .........ooiiiiiieeeee e e e 1
SWItCHh (With NUES ).ttt eeneeean 1

L U] 1AL S PP 1
Pilot Light (115 V.) (Incls. Item 5)...

Pilot Light (230 V.) (INCIS. HEM 5.ttt
Cord & Plug Assy. (3 Cond., Under 150 V., 80 HZ.).......ccooiiiiiiieiieee e 1

Cord Only (Less Plug) (3 Cond.) (50 HZ.).....oiiiiieieeiiee et 1

SErAIN REIET. ...t ettt et e b e et e e e 1
Lockwasher #10 HelICAl (SST).....cuiuiiiiieiiieiet ettt st e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Slotted Pan Hd., Type TT.....cccceiiiiiriiiieiiiee e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Slotted Flat Hd..........ccoiiiiiiiiii e 2
N LT T 2 1= PSP 2
Relay (115 V., 50/B0 HZ.).. .ottt ettt enneeanneee e 1
Relay (220-240 V., 5O HZ.)....oouiiieeieeieee ettt 1
[ E= T LT A Ty o Vo PSP 1
[O70] g1 g T Tor (o] g ][ o= YRR SURUPPPPNt
Capacitor (Use On Machines With Starting Relay)

Capacitor (Use On Machines With Electronic Start Switch)...........cocccooiiiiiiiiiiieee 1
=gl 0= [ T 0= o1 ol 1 o) S PSP PPPPPPP 1
TENSION NUL 10724 SQ....uuiiiie ettt e e et e e e et e e e et e e e s nbeeeeseabeeeesssaeeeeeaeeannnes 2
=g Lo 0= [ T 0= o T Tor 1 o] PRSP 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/16 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST).....c.eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Bracket - REEA SWICH........ooo e e e e 1

-13- F-43057 Rev. B (July 2017)



403 Series Tenderizer ML-38761, ML-38762, ML-104603 REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43057 Rev. B JULY 2017 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



